2009 Storm Sewer Rehabilitation (RI)
CONTRACT NUMBER 40-09 (K9-041)

Receive bids: Thursday, May 21, 2009, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. The Wanasek Corporation Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.
Racine, WI Burlington, WI Union Grove, WI
5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond
QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST  TOTAL COST
1 225 LF Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch w/Type A Pavement Replacement, Slurry Backfill $153.00 $34,425.00 $160.00 $36,000.00 $150.00 $33,750.00
2 287 LF Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch w/Type B Pavement Replacement, Slurry Backfill $127.00 $36,449.00 $144.00 $41,328.00 $129.00 $37,023.00
3 943 LF Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch w/Type B Pavement Replacement $106.00 $99,958.00 $120.00 $113,160.00 $124.00 $116,932.00
4 176 LF Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V, 12-Inch w/Type B Pavement Replacement $137.00 $24,112.00 $118.00 $20,768.00 $119.00 $20,944.00
5 132 LF Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch w/Type C Pavement Replacement $130.00 $17,160.00 $105.00 $13,860.00 $96.00 $12,672.00
6 100 LF Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch w/Type C Pavement Replacement $170.00 $17,000.00 $110.00 $11,000.00 $94.00 $9,400.00
7 237 LF Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-Inch w/Type C Pavement Replacement $96.00 $22,752.00 $100.00 $23,700.00 $135.00 $31,995.00
8 50 LF Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch w/Topsoil and Seed Replacement $64.00 $3,200.00 $65.00 $3,250.00 $100.00 $5,000.00
9 386 LF Relaid Storm Sewer 21-Inch w/Type B Pavement Replacement $135.00 $52,110.00 $126.00 $48,636.00 $200.00 $77,200.00
10 1 EA 18-Inch Spot Repair w/Type A Pavement Replacement, Slurry Backfill $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00 $5,768.00 $5,768.00
11 25 EA Reconstruct Storm Water Inlets Type A $1,100.00 $27,500.00 $1,530.00 $38,250.00 $1,500.00 $37,500.00
12 15 EA Repairing Catch Basins w/Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top $650.00 $9,750.00 $1,200.00 $18,000.00 $640.00 $9,600.00
13 1 EA Repairing Storm Manholes w/Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,035.00 $1,035.00 $1,105.00 $1,105.00
14 50 VF Rebuild Standard 4-Foot Diameter Storm Manholes $525.00 $26,250.00 $325.00 $16,250.00 $300.00 $15,000.00
15 321 LF Abandon 10-Inch Storm Sewer $11.00 $3,531.00 $4.00 $1,284.00 $8.00 $2,568.00
16 103 LF Abandon 15-Inch Storm Sewer $14.00 $1,442.00 $13.00 $1,339.00 $8.00 $824.00
17 150 LF  Abandon 24-Inch Storm Sewer $17.00 $2,550.00 $17.00 $2,550.00 $14.00 $2,100.00
18 1 LS Biscayne Avenue Storm Ditch $8,350.00 $8,350.00 $9,375.00 $9,375.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
19 1LS Southwood Drive and Admiralty Drive Storm Ditch $2,975.00 $2,975.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
20 1 LS Mobilization $11,750.00 $11,750.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
21 1 LS Traffic Control $9,750.00 $9,750.00 $8,300.00 $8,300.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: $419,764.00 $424,335.00 $452,881.00



